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EVENT VENUE DETAILS PRESENTER

09-Jan Tue Astrophotography 01-Jan Mon New Year's Day 7

16-Jan Tue Monthly Southern Cross: Wobly Earth Dr Jenny Morris .

30-Jan Tue Study Group .

.

.

06-Feb Tue Cosmology 4

08-Feb Thu HACC 2

13-Feb Tue Astrophotography .

20-Feb Tue AGM .

27-Feb Tue Study Group 8

.

.

05-Mar Tue Cosmology 3

12-Mar Tue Astrophotography 6

14-Mar Thu HACC .

19-Mar Tue Monthly SKA Narusha Isaacs 21-Mar Mon Human Rights .

26-Mar Tue Study Group 29-Mar Fri Good Friday 7

.

.

02-Apr Tue Cosmology 01-Apr Mon Family Day .

09-Apr Tue Astrophotography 7

11-Apr Thu HACC 5

16-Apr Tue Monthly Antarctic Research Jon Ward (SANSA) .

30-Apr Tue Study Group 27-Apr Sat Freedom Day .

start 18.00 
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1

07-May Tue Cosmology 01-May Wed Workers' Day 7

09-May Thu HACC .

14-May Tue Astrophotography 2

21-May Tue Monthly Black Auroras Dr Amore Nel 5

28-May Tue Study Group .

.

.

.

04-Jun Tue Cosmology 5

11-Jun Tue Astrophotography 16-Jun Sun Youth Day .

13-Jun Thu HACC .

18-Jun Tue Monthly Ionospheric Observations Pierre Cilliers 

(SANSA)
6

25-Jun Tue Study Group .

.

.

02-Jul Tue Cosmology 7

09-Jul Tue Astrophotography 5

11-Jul Thu HACC .

16-Jul Tue Monthly aug? Astronomy Cell Phone Apps Derek & Pierre .

30-Jul Tue Study Group .

.

4

06-Aug Tue Cosmology 2

08-Aug Thu HACC 09-Aug Fri Women's Day .

13-Aug Tue Astrophotography .

20-Aug Tue Monthly TBC Prof David Buckley 8

27-Aug Tue Study Group .

July

August

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

June

May



.

EVENT VENUE DETAILS PRESENTER .

.

03-Sep Tue Cosmology 8

10-Sep Tue Astrophotography 6

12-Sep Thu HACC .

17-Sep Tue Monthly Astronomy Prof I Loubser 

(NWU)
6

24-Sep Tue Study Group 24-Sep Tue Heritage Day .

.

.

01-Oct Tue Cosmology 2

08-Oct Tue Astrophotography 8

10-Oct Thu HACC .

15-Oct Tue Monthly White Dwarf & Telescope Upgrade Stephen Potter 

(SAAO)
.

29-Oct Tue Study Group .

.

3

05-Nov Tue Cosmology 6

12-Nov Tue Astrophotography .

14-Nov Thu HACC .

19-Nov Tue Monthly Galaxy Formation Dr J Delhaize (UCT) 7

26-Nov Tue Study Group .

.

.

03-Dec Tue Cosmology 3

05-Dec Thu HACC

16-Dec Mon Reconciliation Day

25-Dec Wed Christmas

26-Dec Thu Goodwill Day

September

October

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Committee members' holidays

MF Feb 8 to Mar 8

December

November


